認定番号R001
ISO 9001：2000
登録番号 JSAQ 097
本製品は審査登録（ISO9001）された工場で製造されたものです。
認定番号R001
ISO 9001：2000
登録番号 JSAQ 097
本製品は審査登録（ISO9001）された工場で製造されたものです。

＊ When OUT2 is "P", connect directly + & - on input of SSR side.
＊ Make sure the polarity (+, -) for Transfer Output, when you wire.
■Ordering Information (Model Configurations)
TTM‒ ‒ ‒ ‒A
Model OptionGrade Input Output 1
Model 002 24×48mm 1/32 DIN
004 48×48mm 1/16  DIN
005 96×48mm 1/8 DIN VERTICAL
006 48×96mm 1/8 DIN HORIZONTAL
007 72×72mm 3/16 DIN
009 96×96mm 1/4 DIN
Grade Normal Grade (Sampling Time : 500mS)
S "S" Grade (Ramp function & Sampling Time : 250mS) Not available in TTM-002
Input Thermocouple (K, J, T, R, N, S, B), R.T.D. (Pt100, JPt100)
2 4 to 20mA DC, 0 to 5V DC, 1 to 5V DC
Output 1 R Relay contact
P SSR drive voltage 12V DC
I Current 4 to 20mA
Option None
B Output 2 Relay contact or EV2
B or P selectable
P Output 2 SSR drive voltage
R EV2 Relay contact TTM-002/004 : Not optional
 TTM-005/006/007/009 : Not available when DI is selected.
D CT Input Not provided when I is selected for Output 1.
TTM-002/004 : Not provided when DI is selected.
E DI (Digital Input) TTM-002/004 : Not usable when CT is selected.
TTM-005/006/007/009 : Not obtained when EV2 is selected.
M
Communication
RS-485 (TOHO protocol) Available when Normal Grade is selected.
X RS-485 (TOHO protocol・MODBUS) Available when "S" Grade is selected.
H
Transfer Output
0 to 10mV DC
Only one can be selected from H, K, J, F, G, I
Available when "S" Grade is selected.
Not available in TTM-004S/007S.
K 0 to 1V DC
J 0 to 5V DC
F 1 to 5V DC
G 0 to 10V DC
I 4 to 20mA DC
Please refer to this table for appropriate specifications when placing order.
＊ "A (EV1 : Alarm 1)" provided for in the standard specifications.
＊ Without output 2, EV2 is not available. Output 2 is equally used as EV2, but not activated simultaneously.
＊ Transfer Output (H, K, J, F, G, I) is only available in "S" Grade.
＊ Communication "X" (TOHO protocol・MODBUS) is only availavle in "S" Grade.
＊ Option of "M" & "X" can not be selected at the same time.
＊ Ramp Function can be used when "S" Grade is selected.
＊ "S" Grade is not provided in TTM-002.
Model a b c d A B C D L
TTM-002 22.2 +0.3-0 45 +0.6-0 60 48 24 48 3.5 96.5 (B×N-2.5)+0.6-0
TTM-004 45 +0.6-0 45 +0.6-0 60 48 48 48 6 77 (B×N-3)+0.6-0
TTM-005 92 +0.6-0 45 +0.6-0 120 48 96 48 6.5 76.5 (B×N-3)+1-0
TTM-006 45 +0.6-0 92 +0.6-0 48 120 48 96 6.5 76.5 (A×N-3)+1-0
TTM-007 68 +0.6-0 68 +0.6-0 90 72 72 72 8.5 77 (B×N-3)+1-0
TTM-009 92 +0.6-0 92 +0.6-0 120 96 96 96 9 77 (B×N-3)+1-0
"L" is for installation of multiple units.
When you use compressed lead wire to install multiple units, please be careful sufficiently
not to touch the other lead wires.
Please clean by the well squeezed cloth with neutral detergent.